
City Council Presentation
December 10, 2024

Designating a Project Financing Zone for 
Convention Center Complex
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Background

• The Project Financing Zone (PFZ) statute was enacted in 2013 by the Texas 
Legislature to provide State-funded financial assistance for convention center 
expansion and renovations in Dallas and Fort Worth.

• On February 28, 2023, City Council members discussed and approved a 
Resolution seeking legislation that would allow the City to create a PFZ and fund 
a qualified project.  

• During the 88th legislative session, the Texas Legislature approved HB 5012, that 
allows Corpus Christi to create a PFZ
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The PFZ would rebate the incremental growth in revenues from state tax revenues
including state Hotel Occupancy Taxes (HOT), sales, and mixed-beverage, generated by
hotels within a three-mile radius of the qualified project to the City for thirty years
(estimated to be $70.8 million cumulatively).

The zone’s incremental state tax revenues can be used to finance Qualified Project
Activities which include:

 Costs to acquire or lease;
 Costs to construct, improve, expand, enlarge, renovate, modernize;
 Costs to equip, maintain, and operate;
 Costs associated with the payment of bonds or other obligations

The City’s qualified project would include improvements to the Convention Center, the
Selena Auditorium, and/or the Arena. The project must commence within five years of
the designation of the zone.

Project Financing Zone
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3 Mile Radius

• The 3-Mile radius of the American 
Bank Center Complex (or the 
qualified project) includes 20 hotels 
with a total of 2,094 hotel rooms. 

• As new hotels are built within the 
zone, they will be added to the 
zone.
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Preliminary Projections
Corpus Christi, Texas | Project Financing Zone Incremental State Revenue Projections

Two Scenarios: Natural Market Growth vs Market with SEA District Development 

Natural Market Growth Market with SEA District Development

Incremental State Revenues Summary Incremental State Revenues Summary

PFZ 

Year

Calendar 

Year

Hotel Occupancy 

Tax

Mixed 

Beverage
Sales

Annual 

Revenue
Cumulative

Hotel Occupancy 

Tax

Mixed 

Beverage
Sales

Annual 

Revenue
Cumulative

Year 0 2024 -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       

Year 1 2025 94,972$                 1,775$                   3,710$                   100,456$               100,456$               94,972$                 1,775$                   3,710$                   100,456$               100,456$               

Year 2 2026 193,710$               3,620$                   7,567$                   204,897$               305,353$               575,530$               10,755$                 22,482$                 608,767$               709,223$               

Year 3 2027 296,364$               5,538$                   11,577$                 313,479$               618,832$               753,105$               14,074$                 29,418$                 796,597$               1,505,821$            

Year 4 2028 403,089$               7,533$                   15,746$                 426,367$               1,045,199$            403,089$               33,675$                 25,363$                 462,127$               1,967,948$            

Year 5 2029 514,046$               9,606$                   20,080$                 543,732$               1,588,931$            514,046$               36,786$                 30,079$                 580,911$               2,548,859$            

Year 6 2030 629,404$               11,762$                 24,586$                 665,752$               2,254,682$            629,404$               40,019$                 34,982$                 704,405$               3,253,263$            

Year 7 2031 749,336$               14,003$                 29,271$                 792,610$               3,047,292$            749,336$               43,381$                 40,079$                 832,796$               4,086,059$            

Year 8 2032 874,025$               16,333$                 34,142$                 924,500$               3,971,792$            874,025$               46,876$                 45,378$                 966,279$               5,052,338$            

Year 9 2033 1,003,658$            18,756$                 39,205$                 1,061,619$            5,033,411$            1,003,658$            50,510$                 50,888$                 1,105,056$            6,157,394$            

Year 10 2034 1,138,433$            21,274$                 44,470$                 1,204,177$            6,237,589$            1,138,433$            54,288$                 56,615$                 1,249,336$            7,406,730$            

Year 11 2035 1,278,552$            23,893$                 49,943$                 1,352,388$            7,589,977$            1,278,552$            58,216$                 62,571$                 1,399,338$            8,806,069$            

Year 12 2036 1,424,228$            26,615$                 55,634$                 1,506,477$            9,096,454$            1,424,228$            62,299$                 68,762$                 1,555,289$            10,361,358$          

Year 13 2037 1,575,681$            29,446$                 61,550$                 1,666,677$            10,763,131$          1,575,681$            66,545$                 75,199$                 1,717,425$            12,078,782$          

Year 14 2038 1,733,141$            32,388$                 67,701$                 1,833,230$            12,596,361$          4,359,395$            144,576$               193,506$               4,697,477$            16,776,259$          

Year 15 2039 1,896,845$            35,447$                 74,096$                 2,006,388$            14,602,749$          4,615,018$            151,741$               204,370$               4,971,129$            21,747,388$          

Year 16 2040 2,067,041$            38,628$                 80,744$                 2,186,413$            16,789,162$          4,880,350$            159,179$               215,647$               5,255,175$            27,002,563$          

Year 17 2041 2,243,987$            41,935$                 87,656$                 2,373,577$            19,162,739$          5,155,761$            166,899$               227,352$               5,550,012$            32,552,575$          

Year 18 2042 2,427,950$            45,372$                 94,842$                 2,568,164$            21,730,904$          5,441,636$            174,912$               239,502$               5,856,050$            38,408,625$          

Year 19 2043 2,619,209$            48,946$                 102,313$               2,770,468$            24,501,371$          5,738,374$            183,230$               252,113$               6,173,717$            44,582,342$          

Year 20 2044 2,818,052$            52,662$                 110,080$               2,980,795$            27,482,166$          6,046,388$            191,864$               265,204$               6,503,456$            51,085,798$          

Year 21 2045 3,024,781$            56,526$                 118,156$               3,199,462$            30,681,628$          6,366,109$            200,826$               278,792$               6,845,727$            57,931,526$          

Year 22 2046 3,239,709$            60,542$                 126,551$               3,426,802$            34,108,430$          6,697,983$            210,129$               292,896$               7,201,009$            65,132,534$          

Year 23 2047 3,463,160$            64,718$                 135,280$               3,663,157$            37,771,587$          7,042,474$            219,786$               307,537$               7,569,797$            72,702,331$          

Year 24 2048 3,695,472$            69,059$                 144,354$               3,908,886$            41,680,473$          7,400,062$            229,809$               322,735$               7,952,606$            80,654,937$          

Year 25 2049 3,936,998$            73,573$                 153,789$               4,164,359$            45,844,833$          7,771,248$            240,214$               338,510$               8,349,973$            89,004,910$          

Year 26 2050 4,188,102$            78,265$                 163,598$               4,429,964$            50,274,797$          8,156,551$            251,015$               354,886$               8,762,451$            97,767,361$          

Year 27 2051 4,449,164$            83,144$                 173,795$               4,706,103$            54,980,900$          8,556,509$            262,226$               371,884$               9,190,618$            106,957,979$        

Year 28 2052 4,720,579$            88,216$                 184,398$               4,993,192$            59,974,092$          8,971,681$            273,864$               389,529$               9,635,073$            116,593,053$        

Year 29 2053 5,002,758$            93,489$                 195,420$               5,291,667$            65,265,759$          9,402,648$            285,944$               407,845$               10,096,437$          126,689,490$        

Year 30 2054 5,296,127$            98,971$                 206,880$               5,601,978$            70,867,737$          9,696,018$            294,168$               420,313$               10,410,499$          137,099,989$        

Total (2025-2054) 66,998,570$          1,252,036$            2,617,132$            70,867,737$          127,312,264$        4,159,581$            5,628,144$            137,099,989$        

Source: Hunden Partners
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Staff Recommendation

Action today
Adoption of this Ordinance to designate a Project Financing Zone for deposit of 
incremental state hotel-associated tax revenues with a thirty (30) year term for 
Convention Center Complex Qualified Project activities.

Next steps
City staff will present a Qualified Project recommendation in Spring 2025.
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Questions?


